WEST MONROE, LOUISIANA 

A certain lot or parcel of ground in BLOCK FIVE (5) OF ZIEGIN’S SUBDIVISION OF
THE RANSOM ESTATE, as per plat of record in Plat Book 1 Page 30 of the records of
Ouachita Parish, Louisiana, and more particularly described as beginning one hundred sixty-
five (165) feet West of the Southeast corner of said Square Five (5); running thence in a
Westerly direction along the South line of said Square Five (5) a distance of one hundred
fifteen (115) feet; thence Northerly between parallel lines, both of which are parallel to the
East and West lines of said square a distance of four hundred thirty (430) feet.  

STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

RESOLUTION NO.                     MOTION BY: